
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the I2th day of April, 1947 :—

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

1

9

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank
Commercial Bank of Scotland

Limited.
National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited ...

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank
Commercial Bank of Scotland

Limited.
National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank. Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices.

"Edinburgh '
^ Glasgow
'Edinburgh "
Glasgow
'Edinburgh
^Glasgow
'Edinburgh '
Glasgow
'Edinburgh "
^Glasgow
'Edinburgh '
^Glasgow
Aberdeen

> Glasgow
'Glasgow
Edinburgh

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852
216,451
438,024
374,880
297,024

454,346
224,452
274,321

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above.

^5 and
upwards.

5,079,555

4,331,620

4,133,440

6,159.457

5,096,456

3,295,905

4,677,588

4,625,101

Under £5.

6,002,219

5,421,514

4,083,409

5,487,475

3,982,497

3,354,86o

2,183,205

3,390,398

Total.

11,081,774

9»753,i34

8,216,849

11,646,932

9.078,953

6,650,765

6,860,793

8,015,499

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

11,036,661

9,988,679

8,067,174

11,834,596

9,146,036

6,474,674

6,837,037

8,120,860

Silver.

268,800

318,228

254,959

472,220

289,687

283,630

I45,58i

300,146

Total.

11,305,461

10,306,907

8,322,133

12,306,816

9.435,723

6,758,304

6,982,618

8,421,006

3w
Ii
o

3

t-1
*»

H'

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 24th day of April, 1947. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, ±928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.
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