AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 12th day of April, 1947:—

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
					Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow	£ 396,852	5,079,555	6,002,219	11,081,774	11,036,661	268,800	11,305,461
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Glasgow	216,451	4,331,620	5,421,514	9,753,134	9,988,679	318,228	10,306,907
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh Glasgow	438,024	4,133,440	4,083,409	8,216,849	8,067,174	254,959	8,322,133
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Edinburgh Glasgow	374,880	6,159,457	5,487,475	11,646,932	11,834,596	472,220	12,306,816
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	297,024	5,096,456	3,982,497	9,078,953	9,146,036	289,687	9,435,723
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	454,346	3,295,905	3,354,860	6,650,765	6,474,674	283,630	6,758,304
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen Glasgow	224,452	4,677,588	2,183,205	6,860,793	6,837,037	145,581	6,982,618
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Edinburgh	274,321	4,625,101	3,390,398	8,015,499	8,120,860	300,146	8,421,006

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 24th day of April, 1947.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.